

under the title 'Fees on Estates under \$500,' said section to follow section 80 of said Article, and to be designated as 'Section 80 A.'

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal sections 102, 113 and 114 of Article 81 of the Code of Public General Laws, title 'Revenue and Taxes,' sub-title 'Collateral Inheritance Tax,' and to re-enact the same with amendments."

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

In section 1 line 23, strike out the word "ten" and substitute the word "twelve."

In section 1, line 30, strike out the figure "10" and substitute the word "twelve."

In section 1, line 31, strike out the word "ten" and substitute the word "twelve."

In section 1, line 47, strike out the word "ten" and substitute the word "twelve."

In section 1, line 48, strike out the word "ten" and substitute the word "twelve."

Which amendments were adopted, and

The bill read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to prevent the commission of larceny by children and minors in the city of Baltimore."

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED

By Baltimore city delegation:

In line 6, after the word "minor," insert "under the age of 16 years."

In line 8, after the word "minor," insert "under the age of 16 years."

In line 10, after the word "minor," insert "under the age of 16 years."

In line 13, after the word "minor," insert under the age of 16 years."

Which amendments were adopted, and

The bill, as amended, was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.